
2024-2025 Norwich University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-9   Conf: 8-6   Home: 8-3   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Liss, Owen 24-24 843 35.1 190-337 .564 18-42 .429 116-140 .829 46 164 210 8.8 45 1 53 69 44 33 514 21.4
04 Olivero, Jalen 24-24 827 34.5 149-365 .408 63-174 .362 65-84 .774 8 110 118 4.9 19 0 69 51 2 38 426 17.8
03 Murray, Kohlby 23-23 762 33.1 132-309 .427 46-132 .348 51-61 .836 16 86 102 4.4 33 0 62 56 4 43 361 15.7
21 Nogard, Charles 24-24 626 26.1 56-134 .418 19-66 .288 47-70 .671 19 90 109 4.5 57 1 37 26 13 24 178 7.4
11 Sharif, Sharif 26-8 621 23.9 70-179 .391 18-64 .281 35-46 .761 28 63 91 3.5 44 0 26 34 4 22 193 7.4
05 Hough, Chris 4-0 62 15.5 5-13 .385 1-7 .143 4-6 .667 2 10 12 3.0 9 0 2 5 1 2 15 3.8
24 Pakak, Donato 23-2 280 12.2 30-66 .455 3-17 .176 11-16 .688 19 49 68 3.0 35 0 22 21 13 5 74 3.2
0 Kanneh, Mohammed 1-1 20 20.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 4.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 3 3.0
31 Severy, Riley 26-0 302 11.6 23-41 .561 2-7 .286 14-18 .778 15 43 58 2.2 22 0 14 14 9 9 62 2.4
55 Kanneh, Mohammed 25-23 369 14.8 26-46 .565 0-0 .000 4-13 .308 35 44 79 3.2 41 0 16 15 10 2 56 2.2
25 Hutchinson, Noah 26-1 308 11.8 18-67 .269 9-34 .265 5-13 .385 1 26 27 1.0 38 0 10 14 1 10 50 1.9
23 Nordberg, Niklas 11-0 55 5.0 8-14 .571 1-5 .200 3-3 1.000 0 6 6 0.5 6 0 1 2 0 4 20 1.8
11 Bogre, Daniel 11-0 46 4.2 6-12 .500 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 2 4 6 0.5 4 0 6 2 0 7 14 1.3
20 Douglas, Jason 11-0 50 4.5 3-8 .375 1-4 .250 2-3 .667 0 5 5 0.5 12 0 2 3 2 3 9 0.8
44 Twombly, Quinn 7-0 16 2.3 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2 0 2 0.3 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0.6
13 Sadowski, Michael 4-0 7 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Zazula, Zachary 4-0 8 2.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.8 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5202 200.1 719-1600 .449 183-558 .328 358-477 .751 234 740 974 37.5 365 2 323 326 106 202 1979 76.12
Opponents 26 5199 200.0 685-1707 .401 183-564 .324 286-401 .713 316 689 1005 38.7 407 5 348 330 67 201 1839 70.73

Team Statistics Nor OPP
SCORING 1979 1839
    Points Per Game 76.1 70.7
    Scoring Margin 5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 719-1599 685-1707
    Field Goal Pct .450 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 183-558 183-564
    3PT FG Pct .328 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 358-477 286-401
    FT Pct .751 .713
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 11.0
REBOUNDS 974 1005
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 38.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 323 348
    Assists Per Game 12.4 13.4
TURNOVERS 326 330
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 12.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 202 201
    Steals Per Game 7.8 7.7
BLOCKS 106 67
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,670 2,122
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-139 12-177
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-75

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Norwich 917 1062 1979
Opponents 883 956 1839

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at New England Col. W 71-63 0
11/16/24 PLATTSBURGH ST. W 70-64 135
11/19/24 at MCLA W 69-68 149
11/23/24 vs VTSU-Johnson W 85-70 150

12/03/24
at Vermont State University
Randolph W 96-65 0

12/07/24 ELMIRA W 88-71 330
12/09/24 BRY. & STRAT. (ALB.) L 64-72 100
12/11/24 at VTSU Lyndon W 103-73 60
12/28/24 HUSSON L 68-83 0
12/29/24 vs Penn College W 66-65 0
01/04/25 PLYMOUTH ST. W 75-71 105

* 01/07/25 ANNA MARIA W 75-70 75
* 01/11/25 at Saint Joseph (CT) L 64-78 521
* 01/15/25 at Rivier W 77-63 210
* 01/18/25 EMMANUEL (MA) L 55-67 120
* 01/21/25 REGIS (MA) W 64-60 95
* 01/25/25 at Dean College L 71-75 154
* 01/29/25 at Colby-Sawyer W 74-64 217
* 02/01/25 ALBERTUS MAGNUS L 80-92 185
* 02/04/25 at Elms W 70-62 108
* 02/08/25 JWU (PROVIDENCE) W 95-44 105
* 02/12/25 NEW ENGLAND COL. W 94-67 135
* 02/15/25 at Lasell L 73-78 200
* 02/18/25 at Saint Joseph's (Me.) L 77-111 0
* 02/22/25 MITCHELL W 98-71 285

02/25/25 at Albertus Magnus L 57-72 503

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Norwich University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-6   Home: 5-2   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Liss, Owen 13-13 465 35.8 99-178 .556 10-23 .435 58-70 .829 34 94 128 9.8 26 1 33 37 15 15 266 20.5
04 Olivero, Jalen 13-13 453 34.8 85-203 .419 40-110 .364 29-38 .763 5 54 59 4.5 12 0 30 28 1 17 239 18.4
03 Murray, Kohlby 12-12 385 32.1 67-161 .416 25-72 .347 17-19 .895 7 55 62 5.2 15 0 34 23 1 18 176 14.7
21 Nogard, Charles 12-12 325 27.1 33-75 .440 11-35 .314 31-45 .689 9 44 53 4.4 29 1 16 14 8 13 108 9.0
10 Sharif, Sharif 14-6 372 26.6 46-103 .447 11-33 .333 18-27 .667 15 34 49 3.5 22 0 10 19 1 12 121 8.6
05 Hough, Chris 2-0 23 11.5 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 0 3 3 1.5 4 0 1 2 1 2 8 4.0
24 Pakak, Donato 13-1 158 12.2 14-40 .350 2-12 .167 3-6 .500 12 26 38 2.9 18 0 14 12 11 3 33 2.5
31 Severy, Riley 14-0 151 10.8 11-21 .524 2-4 .500 10-12 .833 11 16 27 1.9 7 0 8 6 5 3 34 2.4
23 Nordberg, Niklas 7-0 41 5.9 6-11 .545 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 0.7 2 0 0 0 0 3 15 2.1
00 Kanneh, Mohammed 14-13 200 14.3 12-24 .500 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 16 23 39 2.8 19 0 8 6 4 2 26 1.9
01 Hutchinson, Noah 14-0 150 10.7 6-28 .214 4-14 .286 5-10 .500 0 13 13 0.9 20 0 5 6 1 6 21 1.5
20 Douglas, Jason 7-0 33 4.7 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 2-3 .667 0 4 4 0.6 7 0 1 2 2 1 9 1.3
11 Bogre, Daniel 6-0 29 4.8 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.5 3 0 5 1 0 5 7 1.2
44 Twombly, Quinn 4-0 10 2.5 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 1.0
13 Sadowski, Michael 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Zazula, Zachary 2-0 6 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2802 200.1 389-863 .451 109-315 .346 180-242 .744 127 391 518 37.0 184 2 167 165 51 100 1067 76.21
Opponents 14 2799 199.9 379-914 .415 106-322 .329 138-197 .701 158 370 528 37.7 210 2 196 162 32 105 1002 71.57

Team Statistics Nor OPP
SCORING 1067 1002
    Points Per Game 76.2 71.6
    Scoring Margin 4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 389-863 379-914
    Field Goal Pct .451 .415
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-315 106-322
    3PT FG Pct .346 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 180-242 138-197
    FT Pct .744 .701
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 9.9
REBOUNDS 518 528
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 37.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 167 196
    Assists Per Game 11.9 14.0
TURNOVERS 165 162
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 11.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 100 105
    Steals Per Game 7.1 7.5
BLOCKS 51 32
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.3
ATTENDANCE 1,000 1,410
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-143 7-201
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Norwich 506 561 1067
Opponents 460 542 1002

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/07/25 ANNA MARIA W 75-70 75
01/11/25 at  Saint Joseph (CT) L 64-78 521
01/15/25 at  Rivier W 77-63 210
01/18/25 EMMANUEL (MA) L 55-67 120
01/21/25 REGIS (MA) W 64-60 95
01/25/25 at  Dean College L 71-75 154
01/29/25 at  Colby-Sawyer W 74-64 217
02/01/25 ALBERTUS MAGNUS L 80-92 185
02/04/25 at  Elms W 70-62 108
02/08/25 JWU (PROVIDENCE) W 95-44 105
02/12/25 NEW ENGLAND COL. W 94-67 135
02/15/25 at  Lasell L 73-78 200
02/18/25 at  Saint Joseph's (Me.) L 77-111 0
02/22/25 MITCHELL W 98-71 285


